FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-18-1999



101173234

OCT 12

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

urd. 10/12/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
_x New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name <u>Safety Supplies & Serv</u>	ice Company, Inc. 6 22 9
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Alabama
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Tron Age Vision Comp	any, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Robinson Plaza Three	. Suite 400
Address (inter)	y
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA 15205
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
99 MTHAI1 00000292 22785/1 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0213

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
· · [
Address (line 4)	ont Name and Address			
Correspond	ent Name and Address $_{ m Area}$ Code and Telephone Number $\overline{~(41)}$	2) 355-8303		
Name	Thomas J. Edgington			
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP			
Address (line 2)	1500 Oliver Building			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15222			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 5		
	including any attachments.	7		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).		
	•	tion Number(s)		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun				
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Thomas J. Edgington

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0214

10-12 - 99

Date Signed

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

Iron Age Vision Company, Inc.

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Jefferson County and is for the exclusive use of Gina Corney, 52 James St, Albany, NY 12207 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning June 8, 1999 and expiring October 7, 1999.

State of Alabama - Jefferson County I certify this instrument filed on:

1999 JUN 29 A.M. 09:14

Recorded and \$

Mtg. Tax

and \$

Deed Tax and Fee Amt. 11.00 Total \$ 11.00

GEORGE R. REYNOLDS, Judge of Probate



9909/1122



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

<u>June 8, 1999</u>

Date

Jan Bennett

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

STATE OF ALABAMA

FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

9 9 0 9 / 1 1 2 2

HIS FORM MAY BE USED TO:

CHANGE THE CORPORATE TITLE

- CHANGE THE PERIOD OF DURATION
- * CHANGE, ENLARGE OR DIMINISH CORPORATE PURPOSES
- INCREASE OR DECREASE AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK
- * EXCHANGE, CLASSIFY, RECLASSIFY OR CANCEL SHARES OF STOCK

INSTRUCTIONS

- STEP 1: If CHANGING THE CORPORATION'S NAME, CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AT (334) 242-5324 TO RESERVE A CORPORATE NAME.
- STEP 2: FILE THE ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE FILED (IF THE AMENDMENT CHANGES THE NAME, THE CERTIFICATE OF NAME RESERVATION MUST BE ATTACHED). IF CHANGING THE NAME, THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S FILING FEE IS \$20.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ALABAMA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

Article I	The name of the corporation. Safety Supplies & Service Company, Inc.		
Article II	The following amendment was adopted in Corporation Act. Article I is amended to read a	the manner provided for by the Alabama Business as follows: The name of the	
	Corporation shall be: Iron Ad	ge Vision Company, Inc.	
Article III	·	areholders or directors in the manner prescribed	
	by law on June 11	19_99	
Article IV	The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption was 200 ; the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 200 . (If the shares of any class are entitled to vote thereon as a class, the designation and number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class.)		
Article V	The number of shares voted for the amendment was and the number of shares voted against such amendment was (If no shares have been ssued		
Data: Tuno	write a statement to that effect.)		
Date	22, 1999 T	ype or Par Corporate Officer's Name and Title	
	-	ignature of Officer	

AL006 - C.T. System Online

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0216